

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

IN RE: _____	:	CASE NO: DRC ELECTRONIC PETITION NO: : JUDGMENT ENTRY DENYING PETITION : FOR CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT : (RC 2953.25) [CM 37]
---------------------	---	---

Upon consideration of the above captioned Petition for Certificate of Qualification for Employment, the Court hereby finds:

The Petitioner has/has not (circle one) suffered a COLLATERAL: SANCTION that is related to employment or occupational licensing as a result of individual's conviction of or plea of guilty to an offense (felony or misdemeanor) and that applies by operation of law in this state;

The Petitioner has/has not (circle one) established by a preponderance of the evidence that granting the petition will materially assist the individual in obtaining employment/occupational license;

The Petitioner has/has not (circle one) established by a preponderance of the evidence the Petitioner has a substantial need for the relief requested in order to live a law-abiding life;

The Petitioner has/has not (circle one) established by a preponderance of the evidence that granting the petition would not pose an unreasonable risk to the safety of the public or any individual.

Therefore, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the above captioned

Petition for Certificate of Qualification for Employment is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the following conditions (if any) are placed on Petitioner's subsequent filings:

The Clerk is HEREBY ORDERED to provide written notice to Petitioner and the Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections.

THIS IS A FINAL, APPEALABLE ORDER. THERE IS NO JUST CAUSE FOR DELAY.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Jeffrey R. Ingraham, Judge